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Alabama 
 
Melody Nelson 
Tallassee, Alabama 
Phone: 334-415-0138 
Email: melody.nelson@dys.alabama.gov   
Certified since: 2018 
 

Scott Holmes 
Montgomery, Alabama 
Phone: 334-215-3809 
Email: 
scott.holmes@dys.alabama.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 
 
Shannon Weston 
Montgomery, Alabama 
Phone: 334-215-3804 
 
 
 
 
 

Email: shannon.weston@dys.alabama.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 

Arizona 
 
Miss Cameil Kimble 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2014 
 
Charlene Beck Renfro 
Kingman, Arizona 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2015 
 
Ray Martinez 
Peach Springs, Arizona 
Phone: 928-769-1611 
Email: MartinezR@hjdrc.org  
Certified since: 2019 

California 
 
Kathleen Van Antwerp 
Ventura, California 
Phone: 805-340-9947 
Email: onecircle@yahoo.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Debby L. Westcott 
Los Angeles, California 
Phone: 818-359-5279 
Email: westcottconsult@gmail.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

District of Columbia  
 
Douglas White 
Washington, D.C. 
Phone: 202-412-6833 
Email: Douglas.White@dc.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Florida 
 
Emily Foltz-Holland 
Jacksonville, Florida 
Phone: 904-570-8017 
Email: Emily.Foltz-Holland@pacecenter.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Dr. Renee McQueen 
Jacksonville, Florida 
Phone: 904-559-4308 
Email: renee.mcqueen@pacecenter.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Georgia 
 
Ron Koon, Ph.D. 
Decatur, Georgia 
Phone: 404-508-6514 
Email: rkoon@djj.state.ga.us 
Certified since: 2013 

mailto:melody.nelson@dys.alabama.gov
mailto:scott.holmes@dys.alabama.gov
mailto:shannon.weston@dys.alabama.gov
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Dr. Douglas Jackson 
Watkinsville, Georgia 
Phone: 706-255-9427 
Email: dougj17@gmail.com 
Certified since: 2017 
 
Rebecca Richard 
Macon, Georgia 
Phone: 478-444-5957 
Email: rebecca.richard@pacecenter.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 

Hawaii 
 
Dr. Kurt Humphrey 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2015 
 
Mr. Keoni Yadao 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
Phone: (808) 539-4260 
Email: keoni.q.yadao@courts.hawaii.gov 
Certified since: 2016 
 

Idaho 
 
Melissa Anstine, LMSW, CCTP 
Lewiston, Idaho  
Phone: 208-816-5111 
Email: Melissa.Anstine@idjc.idaho.gov  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Dallas Payton, LCPC 
Nampa, Idaho 
Phone: 208-465-8443 
Email: Dallas.Payton@idjc.idaho.gov  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Janaan Van Zante 
Twin Falls, Idaho 
Phone: 208-230-3904 
Email: janaan.vanzante@co.twin-falls.id.us  
Certified since: 2019 
 

Indiana 
 
Amanda Clabaugh 
Elkhart, Indiana 
Phone: 574-523-2203 
Email: aclabaugh@elkhartcounty.com 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 
 
 

Brittany Turley 
Elkart, Indiana 
Phone: 574-523-2203 
Email: bturley@elkhartcounty.com 
Certified since: 2018 
 
Mrs. Mary Cates-Cullison, LCSW, LCAC 
Kokomo, Indiana 
Phone: 765-457-1408 
Email: kathy.cullison@howardcountyin.gov 
Certified since: 2016 
 
Ms. Ellen Kelley 
Jeffersonville, Indiana 
Phone: 812-206-1277 
Email: ellen.kelley@lifespringhealthsystems 
Certified since: 2016 
 
 

Kansas 
 

Adam Timberlake 
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 
866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at 
NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2018 

 
Carolyn Coyne 
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: 785-354-9800 
Email: carolyn.coyne@ks.gov  
Certified since: 2018 
 

Jay Logan 
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: 785-207-9063 
Email: 
jay.logan@corizonhealth.com 
Certified since: 2018 
 

Jonathon Ashley 
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: 785-580-5976 
Email: johnathon.ashley@ks.gov 
Certified since: 2015 
 
Lance Faegenburg  
Lawrence, Kansas 
Phone: 913-544-4618 
Email: landaj13@warpmail.net 
Certified since: 2018 
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Richard Buttery 
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: 785-354-9800 
Email: richard.buttery@ks.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 
Robert Hunt  
Topeka, Kansas 
Phone: 785-354-9800 
Email: robert.hunt@ks.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 

Andrea Juarez 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: 785-296-3315 
Email: andrea.juarez@ks.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Raquel Berrios-Lithgow 
Wichita, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Alex Allbaugh 
Wichita, KS 
Phone: 316-660-5356 
Email: Alex.allbaugh@sedgwick.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Dauna Herman 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Amber Johnson 
Kansas City, KS 
Phone: 913-573-5291 
Email: arjohnson@wycokck.org  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Teressa Schumacher 
Topeka, KS 
Email: teressa,schumacher@ks.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Kara Hinson 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: 620-221-3454 
Email: khinson@cowleycounty.org 
Certified since: 2019 
 
 
 
 

Porscha Oesterreich 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
David C. Hunter 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 

Janet Luehring 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Jacie Harris 
Topeka, KS 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 

 
James Schroeder  
Kansas City, KS 
Phone: 913-573-2954 
Email: jschroeder@wycokck.org 
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Kentucky 
 
Mrs. Bridgett Rogers 
London, Kentucky 
Phone: 606-620-8945 
Email: Bridgett.rogers@crccc.org 
Certified since: 2016 
 
 

Louisiana 
 

Damekia Morgan 
New Orleans, Louisiana 
Phone: 504-658-9546 
Email: dmorgan@nola.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 

mailto:richard.buttery@ks.gov
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Dianna Lynn Dearden 
Lake Charles, Louisiana 
Phone: 337-721-3952 
Email: ddearden@cppj.net 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 
Ranord J. Darensburg, JD, 
RSW 
New Orleans, Louisiana 
Phone: 504-658-9546 
Email: rjdarensburg@nola.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 

 
Dr. Stephen Phillippi, Ph.D., 
LCSW 
New Orleans, Louisiana 
Phone: 504-234-3899 
Email: sphill2@lsuhsc.edu 
Certified since: 2011 
 
Tennia Williams 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 
Phone: 225-678-1955 
Email: 
tennia.williams2@la.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 

 
 

Maryland 
 
Mrs. Sherlonda Ingram 
Baltimore, Maryland 
Phone: 443-418-3866 
Email: Sherlonda.ingram@maryland.gov 
Certified since: 2016 
 
 

Michigan 
 
Erin Abbott 
Adrian, Michigan 
Phone: 517-403-1134 
Email: erin_slusher@yahoo.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Trish Bloss 
Owosso, Michigan 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com  
Certified since: 2021 
 
 
 
 

Kendell Casey 
Berrien County, Michigan 
Phone: 269-471-2831 ext. 4212 
Email: kcasey@berriencounty.org   
Certified since: 2020 
 
Danielle Domzalski 
Howell, Michigan 
Phone: 517-546-1500 
Email: ddomzalski@livgov.com   
Certified since: 2020 
 
Jonathan Egedus 
Owosso, Michigan 
Phone: 989-323-1848 
Email: jegedus@shiabewell.org    
Certified since: 2021 
 
John Elsasser, MSW, LCSW 
Escanaba, Michigan 
Phone: elsasserj@michigan.gov  
Email: 906-789-7355 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Beryl Fletcher 
Harper Woods, Michigan 
Phone: 313-647-0508 
Email: whycounseling@gmail.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Bryan Funk 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Phone: 616-224-7578 
Email: bfunk@bethany.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Aubrey Garner, MA, LMHCA, LPC 
Camden, Michigan 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com  
Certified since: 2021 
 
Michelle Grunert 
Marquette, Michigan 
Phone: 906-225-4417 
Email: mgrunert@up-pathways.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Michelle Hill 
Lansing, Michigan 
Phone: 517-335-6189 
Email: hillm17@michigan.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
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Tony Kobasic 
Escanaba, Michigan 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Laura Kukla 
Bay City, Michigan 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Brian Philson 
Lansing, Michigan 
Phone: 517-628-2287 x371 
Email: bphilson@highfields.org 
Certified since: 2021 
 
Marcy Rosen 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2021 
 
Ashley Sansom 
Troy, Michigan 
Phone: 248-464-6342 
Email: sansoma@oaklandchn.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Bonnie E. Whittaker 
Detroit, Michigan 
Phone: 313-647-0508 
Email: b.e.odon203@comcast.net   
Certified since: 2020 
 
Trisha Zizumbo 
Troy, Michigan 
Phone: 248-858-5338 
Email: zizumbot@oaklandchn.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Minnesota 
 
Melissa Dau 
Mankato, Minnesota 
Phone: 507-344-2747 
Email: melissa.dau@state.mn.us  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Dr. Ray Moss 
Saint Paul, Minnesota  
Phone: 651-308-7118 
Email: raymond.moss@ramseycounty.us  
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

Randy Perkins  
Bemidji, Minnesota  
Phone: 619-964-1994 
Email: rwperkins@gmail.com or 
rperkins@nmjconline.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Mississippi 
 

Dwayne Nelson 
Jackson, Mississippi 
Phone: 601-359-1288 
Email: 
Dwayne.Nelson@dmh.ms.gov   
Certified since: 2018 
 

Sandra January  
Raymond, Mississippi 
Phone: 601-857-8031 
Email: sandra.january@mdhs.ms.gov  
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

Missouri 
 
Catherine Horejes  
St. Louis, Missouri 
Phone: 314-497-3084 
Email: Chorejes@gmail.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Kellie Landaker 
St. Louis, Missouri 
Phone: 314-615-2993 
Email: kellie.landaker@courts.mo.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Nevada 
 
Pauline Salla-Smith 
Winnemucca, Nevada 
Phone: 775-421-6382 
Email: pauline.salla@humboldtcountynv.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

New York 
 
Daphnne Brown 
Albany, New York 
Phone: 585-489-8282 
Email: dbrown@ftnys.org  
Certified since: 2019 
 

mailto:ncmhjj@prainc.com
mailto:ncmhjj@prainc.com
mailto:bphilson@highfields.org
mailto:ncmhjj@prainc.com
mailto:sansoma@oaklandchn.org
mailto:b.e.odon203@comcast.net
mailto:zizumbot@oaklandchn.org
mailto:melissa.dau@state.mn.us
mailto:raymond.moss@ramseycounty.us
mailto:rwperkins@gmail.com
mailto:rperkins@nmjconline.org
mailto:Dwayne.Nelson@dmh.ms.gov
mailto:Chorejes@gmail.com
mailto:kellie.landaker@courts.mo.gov
mailto:pauline.salla@humboldtcountynv.gov
mailto:dbrown@ftnys.org


   
 

 
Listing Updated: March 2021  6 

Willie Elliott 
Syracuse, New York 
Phone: 315-435-2468 
Email: 
Willie.Elliott@dfa.state.ny.us  
Certified since: 2018 
 

Candice Horton 
Canaan, New York 
Phone: 518-419-7929 
Email: chorton@berkshirefarm.org  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Sarah Kane 
Albany, New York 
Phone: 518-982-2143 
Email: sarah.kane@northernrivers.org  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Ashley Rivera 
Albany, New York 
Phone: 518-847-6836 
Email: ashriv07@gmail.com   
Certified since: 2019 
 
Yvet Valetnin 
New York, New York 
Phone: 212-442-4369 
Email: yvet.valentin@acs.nyc.gov 
Certified since: 2015 
 
 

North Carolina 
 

Lacy Flintall 
Burlington, North Carolina 
Phone: 212-442-4369 
Email: 
LacyFlintall@gmail.com  
Certified since: 2018 
 

 
 

North Dakota 
Joni Klein 
Mandan, North Dakota 
Phone: 701-667-1458 or  
701-391-4907 
Email: jrklein@nd.gov or 
j.klein59@me.com  
Certified since: 2018 

 
Kylee Vance 
Mandan, North Dakota 
Phone: 701-667-1458 
Email: kylee.vance@nd.gov  
Certified since: 2018 
 

 
Mrs. Marilyn Huschka 
Dickinson, North Dakota 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2016 
 
Mrs. Marsha Hughes 
Williston, North Dakota 
Phone: 701-577-7708 
Email: marshah@co.williams.nd.us 
Certified since: 2018 
 
Shawn Teske 
Williston, North Dakota 
Phone: 701-577-7708 
Email: shawnt@co.williams.nd.us  
Certified since: 2018 
 

Jessica Wald 
Minot, North Dakota 
Phone: 701-328-3936 
Email: jlwald@nd.gov  
Certified since: 2014 (Re-certified 
in 2019) 
 
 

 
 

Ohio 
 
Katie Brower 
Dayton, Ohio 
Phone: 937-496-6834 
Email: kbrower@mcjcohio.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Michael Fox 
Canal Fulton, Ohio 
Phone: 330-328-0965 
Email: michael.fox2@case.edu  
Certified since: 2019 
 
Monty Peterson 
Dayton, Ohio  
Phone: 937-624-0912 
Email: MPeterson@mcjcohio.org  
Certified since: 2020 
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Ms. Candace Stewart 
Columbus, Ohio 
Phone: 614-877-7080 
Email: candace.stewart@dys.ohio.gov 
Certified since: 2014 
 
Ms. Vanessa K. Tower, LISW-S, CPM 
Columbus, Ohio 
Phone: 614-752-9773 
Email: vanessa.tower@dys.ohio.gov 
Certified since: 2014 
 
 

Oklahoma 
 
Leslie Hebert 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Phone: 405-248-9107 
Email: leslie.hebert@odmhsas.org   
Certified since: 2019 
 
Alison Humphrey 
Pauls Valley, Oklahoma 
Phone: 405-238-5547 
Email: Alison.Humphrey@oja.ok.gov  
Certified since: 2018 
 
Sheamekah Williams 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Phone: 405-248-9393 
Email: SXWilliams@odmhsas.org  
Certified since: 2018 
 
 

Oregon 
 
Tracy Livingston 
Roseburg, Oregon 
Phone: 541-229-8939 
Email: tracyl@compassoregon.org 
Certified since: 2016 
 
 

Pennsylvania 
 
Frank DeMedio 
Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 
Phone: 484-787-8003 
Email: fdemedio@glenmillsschools.org 
Certified since: 2018 
 
Wayne Gibbs 
Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 
Phone: 215-255-5577 
Email: wgibbs@glenmillsschools.org 
Certified since: 2018 
 

William Thomas 
Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 
Phone: 610-304-9481 
Email: williamethomasjr@aol.com 
Certified since: 2018 
 
 

South Carolina 
 
Contact South Carolina Department of Juvenile Justice 
(DJJ) for a list of certified trainers 
Phone: 803-896-9399 
Email: WandaDBarr@djj.sc.gov   
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Tennessee  
 
Alden Gray 
Goodlettsville, Tennessee 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Alexandra Edmonds 
Goodlettsville, Tennessee 
Phone: 615-626-5632 
Email: amiller@tnvoices.org 
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

Texas 
 
Mr. Greg Sumpter 
Fort Worth, Texas 
Phone: 817-838-4600 ext. 0702 
Email: gsumpter@tarrantcounty.com 
Certified since: 2010 
 

Dr. Regenia Hicks 
Houston, Texas 
Phone: 713-927-9782 
Email: 
regenia.hicks@hcjpd.hctx.net   
Certified since: 2018 
 

 

Utah 
 
John Bowers 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 801-578-3823 
Email: johnizanb@utcourts.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
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Audrey George 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 801-578-3813 
Email: audreyg@utcourts.gov 
Certified since: 2018 
 
Pat Moore 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 801-803-9061 
Email: pmoore@utah.gov 
Certified since: 2016 (Re-certified in 2019) 
 
Mark Osenbach 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 385-393-0109 
Email: markosenbach@utah.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Moisés Próspero 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 801-502-7695 
Email: mprospero@ichamps.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Tiffany Rupe 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Phone: 801-920-9092 
Email: tiffanyr@utcourts.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

Washington 
 
Jim Leighty, LICSW 
Seattle, WA 
Phone: 206-552-1450 
Email: jleighty@uw.edu   
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Dr. Melissa Parrent 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Phone: Contact NCYOJ at 866-962-6455 
Email: Contact NCYOJ at NCYOJ@prainc.com 
Certified since: 2016 
 
Mr. James Puckett, Jr. 
La Crosse, Wisconsin 
Phone: 608-386-6881 
Email: dreambigthinksharp@gmail.com 
Certified since: 2016 
 
 
 

Wyoming 
 
Jeffrey Allen 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 
Phone: 307-775-7301 
Email: jallen@laramiecounty.com  
Certified since: 2019 
 
John Buffa 
Casper, Wyoming 
Phone: 307-253-9411 
Email: john.buffa@wyo.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Jamie Eaton 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 
Phone: 307-775-7339 
Email: jeaton@laramiecounty.com 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Heidi Pfoor 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 
Phone: 307-634-2362 
Email: heidi.pfoor1@wyo.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
 
Kai-Ley Wilson 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 
Phone: 307-777-8949 
Email: kai-ley.wilson@wyo.gov 
Certified since: 2019 
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American Indian/Alaskan Native 
Specific 
 
Ray Martinez 
Hualapai Tribe 
Peach Springs, Arizona 
Phone: 928-769-1611 
Email: MartinezR@hjdrc.org  
Certified since: 2019 
 
 

mailto:MartinezR@hjdrc.org

